

Minutes of the Common Council Regular Meeting of August 4, 2020

6:00 p.m. Council Chambers, Police & Court Building, 111 East Jefferson Street, Goshen, Indiana

Mayor Jeremy Stutsman called the meeting to order and led in the Pledge of Allegiance

Present:

Megan Eichorn (District 4), Julia King (At-Large), Jim McKee (District 1),

Doug Nisley (District 2), Gilberto Perez, Jr. (District 5),

Matt Schrock (District 3), Council President Brett Weddell (At-Large),

Youth Advisor Hazany Palomino (Non-voting)

Absent:

None

King/Eichorn moved to approve the minutes of March 17, 2020. Passed 7-0 Nisley/King moved to approve the agenda as presented. Passed 7-0

Privilege of the Floor

No one spoke

Elected Official Reports

Schrock: Homeless shelter and resident opinions, overflow parking

Weddell: School reopening

Eichorn: School reopening and school board

Perez: Police Department and resident opinions

Mayor Stutsman: Disaster Relief Fund



Ordinance 5049 (2nd Reading): Amending Ordinance Violations Bureau

Weddell/King moved for passage of Ordinance 5049 on second and final reading.

Nisley/Eichorn moved to amended Ordinance 5049.

Voice Vote to amend Ordinance 5049. Passed 7-0

Voice Vote to pass Ordinance 5049 on second and final reading. Passed 7-0

Ordinance 5051: Amend Ordinance

Amend Ordinance 3011 by Rezoning Real Estate Hereinafter Described,

And Commonly Known as 410 West Pike Street, from Commercial B-1

District to Commercial B-2 District

Weddell/Eichorn moved for passage of Ordinance 5051 on 1st reading.

Voice Vote to pass Ordinance 5051 on 1st reading. Passed 7-0

Weddell/McKee moved for passage of Ordinance 5051 on second and final reading.

Voice Vote to pass Ordinance 5051 on second and final reading. Passed 7-0

Ordinance 5052 (1st Reading): Accident Report Fee

Weddell/King moved for passage of Ordinance 5052 on 1st reading.

Voice Vote to pass Ordinance 5052 on 1st reading. Passed 7-0

Weddell/Perez moved for passage of Ordinance 5052 on second and final reading.

Voice Vote to pass Ordinance 5052 on second and final reading. Passed 7-0



Nisley/Eichorn moved to adjourn. Passed 7-0

Meeting Adjourned 6:54 p.m.

APPROVED:

Jeremy F. Stutsman, Mayor of Goshen

ATTEST:

Goshen City Clerk-Treasurer